High Luminous Efficacy
Warm White LED Emitter
LZC-00WW40
Key Features
 High Luminous Efficacy 40W Warm White LED
 Small foot print – 9.0mm x 9.0mm x 5.4mm
 Surface mount ceramic package with integrated glass lens
 Extremely low Thermal Resistance (0.7°C/W)

LZ4-00WW40 (01/12/10)
Product Nomenclature
The LZ Series part number designation is defined as follows:
L Z A – B C D E F G - H J K L
Where:
A – designates the number of LED die in the package (“C” for 40W)
B – designates the package level (“0” for Emitter; “7” for serial MCPCB)
C – designates the radiation pattern (“0” for Lambertian)
D and E – designate the color (“WW” for Warm White:  2600 K < CCT < 3800 K)
F and G – designate the Power (“40” for 40W typical rating)
H – designates the Luminous Flux bin (See Table 1)
J and K – designate the CCT bin groups (see Figure 1 and Table 3)
L – designates the VF bin (See Table 2)
Luminous Flux Bins
Table 1:
 Bin
Code
Minimum
Luminous Flux (ΦV)
@ IF = 700mA
[1,2]
(lm)
Maximum
Luminous Flux (ΦV)
@ IF = 700mA
[1,2]
(lm)
Typical
Luminous Flux (ΦV)
@ IF = 1000mA
[2]
(lm)
 X 1,085 1,357 1,540
 Y 1,357 1,696 1,920
 Z 1,696 2,120 2,400
Notes for Table 1:
1. Luminous flux performance guaranteed within published operating conditions.  LedEngin maintains a tolerance of
± 10% on flux measurements.
2. Luminous Flux typical value is for all 12 LED dice operating concurrently at rated current.
Forward Voltage Bins
Table 2:
 Bin
Code
Minimum
Forward Voltage (VF)
@ IF = 700mA
[1,2]
(V)
Maximum
Forward Voltage (VF)
@ IF = 700mA
[1,2]
(V)
 F 38.40 41.28
 G 41.28 44.16
 H 44.16 47.04
 J 47.04 49.92
Notes for Table 2:
1. LedEngin maintains a tolerance of ± 0.48V for forward voltage measurements.